#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/27/2011

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Network Solutions, LLC		111/06/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Web.com Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	12808 Gran Bay Parkway West	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32258	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 43

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76640560	SECURE LINK SSL
Registration Number:	3077872	CERTIFIED OFFER SERVICE
Registration Number:	3443402	BUILDMYMOBI
Registration Number:	3313204	PERFORMANCECLICKS
Registration Number:	3855281	NS
Registration Number:	3895776	NS NETWORK SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	4036812	NSPROTECT
Registration Number:	4036811	NSMARKETING
Registration Number:	4078521	NSMAIL
Registration Number:	4036813	NSHOSTING
Registration Number:	4036810	NSCOMMERCESPACE
Registration Number:	3335747	THINKLOCAL
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004901 FRAME: 0003

4 \$1090.00

900238738

Registration Number:	3362877	MESSAGEGUARD
Registration Number:	3360205	MESSAGEGUARD
Registration Number:	3361203	MONSTERMARKETPLACE
Registration Number:	3362872	MESSAGEGUARD
Registration Number:	2947268	MONSTERCOMMERCE
Registration Number:	3783513	INQUENT
Registration Number:	3393800	NETWORKSOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3393799	NETWORKSOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3990232	LINK TOGETHER
Registration Number:	3495057	NAMEJET
Registration Number:	3835634	MYSOLUTIONSPOT
Registration Number:	3226401	SUPERSTATS
Registration Number:	3232149	SUBMITWIZARD
Registration Number:	3358333	MYCOMPUTER
Registration Number:	3335713	GO FARTHER
Registration Number:	4079188	
Registration Number:	3973038	DOMAINSTORM
Registration Number:	3886308	SOLUTIONS ARE POWER
Registration Number:	2826301	SRSPLUS
Registration Number:	3411959	REAL-PERSON CUSTOMER SERVICE
Registration Number:	2516314	NSI
Registration Number:	1330193	NETWORK SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2873573	NETWORK SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2468676	NETWORK SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2463054	NETSOL
Registration Number:	2555219	NAME NN SECURE
Registration Number:	3185279	NAMESECURE
Registration Number:	3361183	NAMESECURE
Registration Number:	2742916	NAMESECURE
Registration Number:	2549368	NAMESECURE
Registration Number:	2397647	IMAGECAFE

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipdocketing@steptoe.com Correspondent Name: Brian J. Winterfeldt, Esq. Address Line 1: 1330 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20445.00550
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian J. Winterfeldt
Signature:	/Brian J. Winterfeldt/
Date:	11/15/2012

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed TM Assignment NUNC Pro Tunc 20121106 (2)#page1.tif source=Executed TM Assignment NUNC Pro Tunc 20121106 (2)#page2.tif source=Executed TM Assignment NUNC Pro Tunc 20121106 (2)#page3.tif

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, Network Solutions, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Delaware, U.S.A., and having a place of business at 13861 Sunrise Valley Drive, Herndon, Virginia 20171 (herein "Assignor"), owned and has used in its business the trademarks listed in attached Schedule A (the "Assigned Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Web.com Group, Inc., a Corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Delaware, U.S.A., and having a place of business at 12808 Gran Bay Parkway West, Jacksonville, Florida 32258, (herein "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks and in and to any applications, registrations, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the good and valuable consideration that has been exchanged, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor did sell, assign, and transfer the said entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark applications and registrations therefor and any applications, registration, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringements thereof nunc pro tune as of October 27, 2011.

Network Solutions, LLC

Dated: 1 (2012

Print Name: David L. Brown

Print Title: Chief Executive Officer

## SCHEDULE A

# U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION
	NO.	DATE
IMAGECAFE	2,397,647	October 24, 2000
NAME SECURE	2,549,368	March 19, 2002
NAMESECURE	2,742,916	July 29, 2003
NAMESECURE	3,361,183	January 1, 2008
NAMESECURE (Stylized)	3,185,279	December 19, 2006
NAMESECURE (Stylized & Design)	2,555,219	April 2, 2002
NETSOL	2,463,054	June 26, 2001
NETWORK SOLUTIONS	2,468,676	July 17, 2001
NETWORK SOLUTIONS	2,873,573	August 17, 2004
NETWORK SOLUTIONS	1,330,193	April 9, 1985
NSI	2,516,314	December 11, 2001
REAL-PERSON CUSTOMER SERVICE	3,411,959	April 15, 2008
SRSPLUS	2,826,301	March 23, 2004
SOLUTIONS ARE POWER	3,886,308	December 7, 2010
DOMAINSTORM	3,973,038	June 7, 2011
Tornado Design	4,079,188	January 3, 2012
GO FARTHER	3,335,713	November 13, 2007
MYCOMPUTER	3,358,333	December 25, 2007
SUBMITWIZARD	3,232,149	April 24, 2007
SUPERSTATS	3,226,401	April 10, 2007
MYSOLUTIONSPOT	3,835,634	August 17, 2010
NAMEJET	3,495,057	September 2, 2008
LINK TOGETHER	3,990,232	July 5, 2011
NETWORKSOLUTIONS (Stylized)	3,393,799	March 11, 2008
NETWORKSOLUTIONS (Stylized - Claiming	3,393,800	March 11, 2008
Color)		~
INQUENT	3,783,513	May 4, 2010
MONSTERCOMMERCE	2,947,268	May 10, 2005
MESSAGEGUARD	3,362,872	January 1, 2008
MONSTERMARKETPLACE	3,361,203	January 1, 2008
MESSAGEGUARD AND LOCK AND	3,360,205	December 25, 2007
SHIELD DESIGN (Vertical)		or contract and any of
MESSAGEGUARD AND LOCK AND	3,362,877	January 1, 2008

2

SHIELD DESIGN (Horizontal)	T	
THINKLOCAL	3,335,747	November 13, 2007
nsCOMMERCESPACE	4,036,810	October 11, 2011
nsHOSTING	4,036,813	October 11, 2011
nsMAIL	4,078,521	January 3, 2012
nsMARKETING	4,036,811	October 11, 2011
nsPROTECT	4,036,812	October 11, 2011
NS NETWORK SOLUTIONS (Stylized & Design)	3,895,776	December 28, 2010
NS (Stylized & Design)	3,855,281	October 5, 2010
PERFOMANCECLICKS	3,313,204	October 16, 2007
BUILDMYMOBI	3,443,402	June 10, 2008
CERTIFIED OFFER SERVICE	3,077,872	April 4, 2006

## U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
SECURE LINK SSL	76/640,560	June 10, 2005

3